'y. Dkt. No.000701.00013 03-26-1999 FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RECO! (REV. 6-93) EET Patent and Trademark Office OMB NO. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 100994505 Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) MRD Name: University of Rochester Research Corporation Technologies, Inc., Internal Address:___ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⋈ No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 518 Hylan Building, University of Rochester ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City: Rochester State: NY Zip: 14627-0140 ☐ Other:__ Execution Date: 09/03/98 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⋈ No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,323,247 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes

No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Michael C. Greenbaum 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: BLANK ROME COMISKY & McCauley LLP Enclosed Wigman, Cohen, Leitner & Myers IP Group ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Suite 1000 - 10th Floor Street Address: 900 - 17th Street, N.W. 8. Deposit account number: 23-2185 City: Washington _ State: DC Zip: 20006 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 03/26/1999 DNGUYEN 00000008 5323247 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 01 FCk581 40.00 OP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct any attacked copy is a true copy of the original Michael C. Greenbaum Name of Person Signing Registration No. 28,419

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Deed of Assignment

"INVENTION" means Method and Apparatus for Halftoning and Inverse Halftoning and the Transmission of Such Images.

"PATENT" means U.S. Patent No. 5,323,247 issued June 21, 1994.

"APPLICATIONS" mean: Canadian Patent Application Serial No. 2,133,558 filed April 9, 1993

European Patent Application Serial No. 93909240.9 filed April 9, 1993 (designated states: Austria, Belgium, Denmark, France, Gr. Britain

(Germany, Ireland, Italy, Netherlands, Spain, Switzerland)
Japan Patent Application Serial No. 5-518397 filed April 9, 1993

South Korea Patent Application Serial No. 94-703567 filed April 9, 1993

"ASSIGNEE" means University of Rochester, Rochester, New York 14627-0140.

"RCT" means Research Corporation Technologies, Inc., 101 North Wilmot Road, Suite 600, Tucson, Arizona 85711-3335.

- 1. RCT hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE RCT's entire right, title and interest in:
 - (a) the INVENTION;
 - (b) the PATENT:
 - (c) the APPLICATIONS, and all divisional applications based on the APPLICATIONS;
 - (d) all patents resulting from the APPLICATIONS; and
 - (e) all reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of the patent rights described in (b) and (c).
- 2. RCT hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent Office, and the designated foreign patent offices to issue to the ASSIGNEE all patents described in paragraph 1 that may be granted.
- 3. RCT agrees to execute any further lawful documents that ASSIGNEE deems reasonably necessary to fully protect ASSIGNEE's interest in the INVENTION and the documents described in paragraph 1.

(SEAL) RESEARCH ØORPORATION TECHNOLOGIE	ES, INC.	
By: Any MMussan Gary M. Munsinger President	APPURD LAW TOLL	Date: September 3, 1998
STATE OF ARIZONA)		

STATE OF ARIZONA)
)ss.
COUNTY OF PIMA)

On this day of d

Steamdawhead Notary Public My Commission Expires: 10 - 30-99

PATENT REEL: 9833 FRAME: 0265